
LEAP Steering Committee  
   

 Name Institution Title Email 
1 Greg Cook UW-Whitewater Associate Vice Chancellor cookg@uww.edu  
2 Paula DeHart UW-Stevens Point Assessment Coordinator pdehart@uwsp.edu  
3 Meredith 

Drzakowski 
UW-Stout Assistant Chancellor for 

Planning, Assessment, 
Research & Quality 

drzakowskim@uwstout.edu  

4 Jennifer Fager UW-Eau Claire Director of Assessment 
and Professor of 
Education 

fagerjj@uwec.edu  

5 Joe Foy UW Colleges Associate Vice Chancellor joseph.foy@uwc.edu  
6 Scott Furlong UW-Green Bay Dean, College of Liberal 

Arts & Sciences; 
Professor of Political 
Science 

furlongs@uwgb.edu  

7 Peggy James  UW-Parkside Professor of Political 
Science; Faculty 
Collaboratives Hub 
Director 

james@uwp.edu  

8 Julia Johnson UW-La Crosse Associate Dean, College of 
Liberal Studies 

Jjohnson2@uwlax.edu  

9 Rebecca Karoff   
Co-Chair 

UW System Office of 
Academic & Student 
Affairs 

Senior Special Assistant 
to the Senior Vice 
President  

rkaroff@uwsa.edu  

10 Bev Kopper UW-Whitewater Provost and Vice 
Chancellor 

kopperb@uww.edu  

11 Greg Lampe UW Colleges Provost and Vice 
Chancellor 

greg.lampe@uwc.edu  

12 Jim Robinson UW-Parkside Director, Teaching & 
Leaning Center 

James.robinson@uwp.edu  

13 Glendali Rodriguez UW-Stout  Associate Vice Chancellor 
for Academic Affairs 

rodriguezg@uwstout.edu  

14 Dale Splinter UW-Whitewater Associate Professor of 
Geography 

splinted@uww.edun  

15 Angie Stombaugh UW-Eau Claire Director, Center for 
Teaching and Learning 
and Professor of Nursing 

stombaam@uwec.edu  

16 Greg Summers  UW-Stevens Point Provost and Vice 
Chancellor 

Greg.summers@uwsp.edu  

17 Carleen Vande 
Zande 
Co-Chair 

UW-Oshkosh Associate Vice Chancellor vandezac@uwosh.edu  

18 Jolanda Vanderwal 
Taylor 

UW-Madison Chair, Department of 
German and Professor of 
Dutch 

jvtaylor@wisc.edu  

19 Dev Venugopalan UW-Milwaukee Associate Vice Chancellor dv@uwm.edu  
20 Nancy  

Westphal-Johnson 
UW-Madison Senior Associate Dean, 

College of Letters & 
Science 

westphal@ls.wisc.edu  

21 Joanne Wilson UW-Platteville Assistant Vice Chancellor wilsonj@uwplatt.edu  
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